



January 27, 2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001
Fax No. 022-22723121/3027/2039/2061
Security Code: 511038, Security ID : ZARCOLEA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: ISIN – INE955S01019

Sub: Publication of un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper clippings of the un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, in the English and Marathi daily newspaper, on January 26, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **ARCO LEASING LIMITED**


NARENDRA MAHAVIR RUIA
DIRECTOR
DIN: 01228312



REPLY TO,
PLOT NO. 123, STREET NO. 17
M.I.D.C. (MAROL),
ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI – 400 093
INDIA
CIN : L65910MH1984PLC031957

TEL:(91-22) 6893 6311-3
2821 7222-5
FAX : (91-22) 2836 1760
E-mail
:arcoleasingltd@gmail.com

AEROFLEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L24110MH1993PLC074575

Regd. Office : Plot No. 4, 42/13, 42/14 & 42/18, near Tajira MIDC, Village Chai, Behind IGFL, Parnar, Navi Mumbai - 411 008; Email: corporate@eroflexindia.com; Website: www.aeroflexindia.com; Tel: +91-22-41711001

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended
		31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023
1	Total Income from Operations	7430.98	6569.70	24262.66	7432.07	6569.70	24267.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1354.85	664.87	4329.43	1354.72	664.72	4330.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1354.85	664.87	4329.43	1354.72	664.72	4330.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	906.48	514.87	3169.42	906.62	514.72	3170.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) Equity Share Capital	2566.41	2266.41	2566.41	2566.41	2266.41	2566.41
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.78	0.45	2.57	0.70	0.45	2.57
7	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.78	0.45	2.57	0.70	0.45	2.57

Notes:
The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 filed with the BSE Limited & NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended, December 31, 2023 are available on the Company website www.aeroflexindia.com and the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Asad Boud
Managing Director (DIN: 02491539)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 25-01-2024

WALCHAND PEOPLEFIRST LIMITED

CIN : L74140MH1920PLC000791

Regd. Office : 1 Construction house, 5 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001.
Website: www.walchandpeoplefirst.com; Email: kajal@walchandgroup.com
Tel.: 022-67818181; Fax: 022-22610574

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	658.44	719.68	805.02	1,946.01	1,509.27	2,020.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	164.69	112.53	320.71	318.32	394.33	404.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	164.69	112.53	320.71	318.32	394.33	404.32
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	115.41	95.65	279.21	242.64	338.32	349.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	113.63	95.87	281.87	237.30	346.29	355.69
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 10/- each	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39
7	Earnings Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted for the period: (R. Rs.)	3.97	3.29	9.61	8.36	11.65	12.04
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted for the period: (R. Rs.)	3.97	3.29	9.61	8.36	11.65	12.04

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.walchandpeoplefirst.com.
2. The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Indian Accounting Standards (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).
3. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been duly reviewed by Statutory auditors, recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 25, 2024.
4. The company has a single segment namely "Training". Therefore the company's business does not fall under different operating segments as defined by Ind AS - 108.
5. Other income for the quarter ended and Nine months ended 31st December 2023 includes income on fair valuation of the Financial Assets, amounting to Rs. 38.02 Lakhs and Rs. 83.34 Lakhs respectively on account of fair valuation as on that date.
6. During the quarter and nine months ended December 2022, The Company has sold out its immovable property located at Tardeo area and gain amounting to Rs. 199.86 Lakhs recorded under other income.
7. Previous quarter / previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

By the order of the Board
(PALLAVI JHA)
Chairperson & Managing Director
DIN No. 00068483

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 25, 2024

ION EXCHANGE

Refreshing the Planet

Regd. Office: Ion Exchange (India) Limited, Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. | www.ionexchangeindia.com | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

(INR IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Revenue from operations	51,203	48,812	49,607	1,44,378	1,27,173	1,89,217
2	Other income	1,099	1,124	1,282	3,251	4,156	4,680
3	Total income	52,272	49,436	50,889	1,47,629	1,31,329	1,93,897
4	Profit before tax	6,825	5,856	6,464	17,859	15,343	24,537
5	Net profit after tax	4,919	4,335	4,737	13,093	11,254	18,471
6	Total comprehensive income	4,859	4,277	4,701	12,916	11,146	18,235
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 1 per share)	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467
8	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)						92,282
9	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)						
	(Refer notes 2 and 3)						
a)	Basic EPS (INR)	4.001	3.526	3.853	10.851	9.156	15.028
b)	Diluted EPS (INR)	4.001	3.526	3.853	10.851	9.156	15.028

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

(INR IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Revenue from operations	55,385	53,297	51,212	1,56,804	1,34,213	1,98,961
2	Other income	881	956	1,257	2,703	3,568	4,107
3	Total income	56,266	54,253	52,469	1,59,507	1,37,771	2,03,068
4	Profit before tax	6,655	5,789	6,517	17,186	15,558	25,777
5	Net profit after tax	4,724	4,235	4,769	12,291	11,377	19,498
6	Total Comprehensive Income	4,702	4,196	4,649	12,203	11,378	19,330
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 1 per share)	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423
8	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)						81,928
9	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)						
	(Refer notes 2 and 3)						
a)	Basic EPS (INR)	4.003	3.585	4.053	10.395	9.706	16.595
b)	Diluted EPS (INR)	4.003	3.585	4.053	10.395	9.706	16.595

Notes:
1) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 25th January 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th January 2024. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.
2) The equity shares of the company were split / sub-divided from 1 equity share of face value of INR 10 each to 10 equity shares of face value of INR 1 each with effect from 12th June 2023 (record date). The basic and diluted earnings per share (EPS) for the current and previous periods / years has been restated to give effect of the share split as per Ind AS 33.
3) Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of 23,689,390 equity shares of INR 1 each and 46,750 equity shares of INR 1 each held by IES Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and HIMIL Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts respectively.
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com as well as on the company website at www.ionexchangeindia.com.

For Ion Exchange (India) Limited
Rajesh Sharma
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 26th January 2024

मुलांपाखून आजोबांपर्यंत एकच निवड



नवशक्ति

www.navshakti.co.in

ARCO LEASING LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 123, Street No. 17, MIDC Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.
Tel.: +91-22-28217222 | Email: arcoleasingtd@gmail.com
CIN: L65910MH1984PLC031957

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	19.00	3.76	3.76	-	-	21.07	
Other Income	0.30	0.29	0.28	0.90	0.84	1.13	0.30	0.29	0.28	0.90	0.84	
Total Income	0.30	0.29	0.26	0.90	0.84	20.13	4.06	4.04	0.28	12.16	0.84	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(3.75)	(3.20)	(1.67)	(9.15)	(5.24)	8.64	(0.48)	0.55	(1.57)	1.58	(5.37)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(3.75)	(3.20)	(1.67)	(9.15)	(5.24)	8.64	(0.48)	0.55	(1.57)	1.58	(5.37)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(3.75)	(3.20)	(1.67)	(9.15)	(5.24)	6.54	(1.30)	(0.40)	(1.87)	(1.12)	(5.37)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year and other comprehensive Income)	(3.75)	(3.20)	(1.67)	(9.15)	(5.24)	6.54	(1.30)	(0.40)	(1.87)	(1.12)	(5.37)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Rs. 10 per share)	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)						(43.58)					(44.03)	
Earnings Per Share (Basic) (Rs)*	(1.56)	(1.33)	(0.70)	(3.81)	(2.16)	2.72	(0.54)	(0.17)	(0.70)	(0.47)	(2.24)	
Earnings Per Share (Diluted) (Rs)*	(1.56)	(1.33)	(0.70)	(3.81)	(2.16)	2.72	(0.54)	(0.17)	(0.70)	(0.47)	(2.24)	

Notes:
(i) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 24, 2024.
(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
NARENDRA RUIA
Chairman / Director
DIN: 01228312

Date: January 24, 2024
Place: Mumbai

KABRA EXTRUSIONTECHNIK LIMITED

Registered Office : Fortune Terraces, 10th Floor, B Wing, Opp. Citi Mall, Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053, Maharashtra, India.
CIN : L28900MH1982PLC028535 | Tel: +91-22-26734822 / 23 | Fax No: +91-22-26735041 | Email: kst_sd@koltegroup.com | Website: www.kolte.com

Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended 31st December 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		9 Month Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		9 Month Ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income from Operations	12,385.90	18,238.75	20,684.87	43,987.04	48,204.93	67,000.77	12,385.90	18,238.75	20,684.87	43,987.04	48,204.93	67,000.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share in Profit/Loss of Subsidiaries, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	427.32	754.08	1,793.09	1,933.81	3,776.20	5,465.35	404.67	761.88	1,721.74	1,919.97	3,751.12	5,456.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	427.32	754.08	1,793.09	1,933.81	3,776.20	5,465.35	441.39	746.06	1,698.84	1,963.46	3,700.30	5,426.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	329.14	669.79	1,192.20	1,455.59	2,585.83	3,807.87	344.73	662.51	1,146.52	1,484.99	2,510.96	3,749.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	775.78	1,195.87	422.34	3,189.51	2,089.51	2,493.02	791.38	1,185.80	376.86	3,218.90	2,024.94	2,435.26
6	Equity Share Capital	1,748.84	1,748.84	1,804.14	1,748.84	1,804.14	1,879.68	1,748.84	1,748.84	1,804.14	1,748.84	1,804.14	1,879.68
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						36,733.65						36,899.69
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (Basic & Diluted) - not annualised - ₹ per share	0.94	1.66	3.72	4.24	6.06	11.75	0.99	1.63	3.57	4.33	7.83	11.67
	1. Basic	0.94	1.66	3.72	4.24	6.06	11.75	0.99	1.63	3.57	4.33	7.83	11.67
	2. Diluted	0.94	1.63	3.41	4.16	7.39	10.89	0.98	1.61	3.28	4.25	7.18	10.72

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website at www.kolte.com.
2) The above Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th January 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S. V. Kabra
Executive Chairman
(DIN : 00015415)
Place: Mumbai, Date : 25-01-2024

JSW Steel Limited

CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925
Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jswi.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(Rs. In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023
Total Income from operations	33,310	33,738			

